REGFR ST,

TR B A B o

FEm
DR T 365 = 77 i

H

f

All rights reserved. Unauthorized reproduction, use

or disclosure to third parties is strictly forbidden

SURFACE TREATMENT POWD. COAT. RAL 7035

80,5 80,5 80,5 80,5
)| Rotee
N
(%23 ™ [32]
] & @ 3
N N N N
| —
COMSEAL LW 16 COMSEAL LW 16 COMSEAL LW 16 EH]: D
N Z AN / AN Z |
35 20
ComSeal LW 16/4 ComSeal LW 16/7 ComSeal LW 16/10 ComSeal LW 16/16
ITEM|QTY Designation Specification ITEM|QTY Designation Specification ITEM|QTY Designation Specification ITEM | QTY Designation Specification
1 1 |COMSEAL LW 16 FRAME POWDER COATED ALU 1 1 |COMSEAL LW 16 FRAME POWDER COATED ALU 1 1 |Comseal LW 16 FRAME POWDER COATED ALU 1 1 |COMSEAL LW 16 POWDER COATED ALU
2 1 |ASSEMBLY GEL 10 ML 2 1 |ASSEMBLY GEL 10 ML 2 1 |ASSEMBLY GEL 10 ML 2 1 |ASSEMBLY GEL 10 ML
3 | 1 [INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 3 | 1 [INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 3 | 1 |INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 3 1 [INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
4 4 |MODULE EM 40 10-32 4 2 |MODULE EM20W40 4 4 |MODULE EM20W40 4 8 |MODULE EM20W40
5 s - 5 3 |[MODULE EM 40 10-32 5 2 |MODULE EM 40 10-32 5 1 -
6 | 6 [SCREW K6S M5x20 A4-70 NYSEAL|| 6 | 6 |SCREW K6S M5x20 A4-7TONYSEAL|[ 6 | 6 |SCREW K6S M5x20 A4-70 NYSEAL|| 6 | 6 |SCREW K6S M5x20 A4-70 NYSEAL
7 6 |WASHER M5 A4 140HV DIN125 7 6 |WASHER M5 A4 140HV DIN125 7 6 |WASHER M5 A4 140HV DIN125 7 6 |WASHER M5 A4 140HV DIN125
8 | 6 [NUT MBM M5 A4-70 1SO4032 8 | 6 |[NUT M6M M5 A4-70 ISO4032 8 | 6 [NUT MBM M5 Ad-70 1S04032 8 6 |NUT M6M M5 A4-70 ISO4032
3
z g
2 |4
3 Installation
=2 Instr. e I T e .
< ROXTEC INTERNATIONAL AB  se-henols | 2012-06-13|50é nia: NS ToRT [T
[0) BOX 540 S-371 23 Kariskrona [Roproved by Tpproved Date Tile Frofecion
@ TeL s ass 60100 Faxcessasseiz  S@-jorake | 2014-08-22] COMSEAL LW 16 meinod
Format | Scale
.. KITS
B_[POS 6,7,8 CHANGED 2014-08-18]se-henols D) Roxtec =~
Rev |Type of revision Date Sign Information Drawing S1027783 B




